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Name

Title

Direct Phone #

Allbee, Peggy
Allbee, Robin
Bailey, Shane
Balcom, Lisa
Beers, Damon
Berends-Havens, Tabitha
Borchardt, Diane
Borgman, Marc
Brandt, Julie
Bruce, Billy
Busick, Brian
Cameron, Jim
Carlson, Tenette
Clark, Jody
Clausen, Ginger
Coe, Leslie
Cooper, Nolan
Cripe, Julie
Crockford, Deb
Crouch, James
Dalbec, Mike
Danielson, Joel
Davis, Amanda
Davis, Cathy
Davis, Laura

Day, Rick

Deam, Christine
DiBlasi, Mike
Deitrick, Megan
Dolata, Michael
Dunphy, Renae
Ebelsheiser, Debra
Eich, Emily
Eirikson, Judy
Erdman, Becky
Erdman, John
Frank, Stella
Gayther, Thomas
Gonzales, Rick
Gordon, Michele
Groteluschen, Jon
Hackman, Darleen
Halbur, Kristen
Harms, Bridget
Harvey, Blake
Hawver, Dave
Heinrichs, Adam
Helmick, Doug
Hill, Shane

Food Services Leader
Residential Manager
Probation/Parole Officer 1
Probation/Parole Officer 2
Systems Administrator
Probation/Parole Officer 2
Secretary

Polygrapher

Supervisor

Residential Officer
Residential Officer
Probation/Parole Officer 3
Probation/Parole Officer 3
Residential Officer

Cook

Probation/Parole Officer 2
Probation/Parole Officer 1
Probation/Parole Officer 2
Residential Officer
Probation/Parole Officer 2
Residential Manager
Division Manager
Probation/Parole Officer 2
Probation/Parole Officer 2
Cook

Probation/Parole Officer 3
Community Treatment Coordinator
Probation/Parole Officer 3
Probation/Parole Officer 2
Residential Officer
Probation/Parole Officer 3
Cook

Probation/Parole Officer 3
Food Services Leader
Food Services Leader
Building Maintenance
Residential Officer
Probation/Parole Officer 2
Residential Officer
Community Treatment Coordinator
Executive Officer
Probation/Parole Officer 2
Residential Officer
Residential Officer
Community Treatment Coordinator
Probation/Parole Officer 3
Residential Officer
Systems Administrator
Residential Officer

515-574-4069
515-574-4053
515-574-4043
515-232-1810
515-598-2130
641-485-8478
641-422-3804
641-422-3819
641-352-4604
641-352-4690
515-574-4071
515-598-2140
515-574-4035
515-574-4071
641-422-3839
641-422-3812
641-422-3845
515-574-4061
641-422-3835
515-574-4046
641-352-4686
515-598-2120
641-422-3818
515-574-4037
641-352-4683
641-352-4624
641-352-4627
515-598-2141
641-422-3808
515-574-4071
641-422-3838
515-574-4069
641-352-4650
641-352-4683
641-422-3839
641-422-3833
641-422-3835
641-422-3822
641-352-4690
641-422-3825
515-574-4019
641-422-3828
515-574-4062
641-422-3835
515-574-4042
641-422-3803
641-422-3835
515-574-4018
641-422-3835
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Hollander, Gretchen
Hotchkiss, Philip
Hrubetz, Dana
IImet, Detchine
Jenkins, Gretchen
Jilek, Deb
Jochimsen, Clark
Jones, Teri

Jones, Troy

Kamp, Carla
Kennis, Matthew
Kimbrough-Slaikeu, Heather
Klobnak, Michael
Kozisek, Kevin
Lamb, Zachery
Langenwalter, Allison
Lappe, Ashley
Lennon, Chris
Lewerke, Jan
Lindgren, Dan
Lovik, Scott

Major, Leslie
Mason, Deb
McAnulty, Joel
McArthur, Kevin
McGuire, Mike
Meier, Maury
Meyer, Rich
Milligan, Amanda
Morrow, Sarah
Mount-Hiles, Jackie
Naeve, Steve
Neisen, Amy
Nelson, Bobbie
Nelson, Jane
Nessa, Traci
Neuendorf, Robert
Noel, Leah

Nolting, Nick
Norton, Dee
Nyren, Dan

O'Neill, Leah
O'Neill, Tom
Ortiz-Lopez, Agustin
Pannhoff, Joshua
Pieper, Dawn

Pille, David

Probation/Parole Officer 3
Probation/Parole Officer 2
Probation/Parole Officer 2
Residential Officer
Probation/Parole Officer 2
Secretary

Building Maintenance
Probation/Parole Supervisor
Probation/Parole Officer 3
Secretary
Probation/Parole Officer 2
Residential Officer
Probation/Parole Officer 3
Probation/Parole Officer 2
Residential Officer
Probation/Parole Officer 2
Psychologist (District-Wide)
Secretary
Probation/Parole Officer 3
Probation/Parole Officer 2
Residential Officer
Accounting Technician
Residential Officer
Assistant Director
Probation/Parole Officer 2
Probation/Parole Supervisor
Probation/Parole Officer 2
Residential Officer
Director

Probation/Parole Officer 1
Secretary
Probation/Parole Officer 3
Probation/Parole Officer 3
Probation/Parole Officer 2
Probation/Parole Officer 2
Administrative Officer
Residential Officer
Residential Manager
Probation/Parole Officer 2
Probation/Parole Officer 2
Probation/Parole Officer 3
Probation/Parole Officer 2
Probation/Parole Officer 2
Residential Officer
Residential Officer
Residential Officer
Residential Officer

641-422-3813
515-574-4060
641-422-3809
515-574-4071
641-352-4621
641-422-3806
515-574-4070
515-598-2125
641-352-4642
515-574-4034
515-598-2124
515-574-4071
515-598-2143
641-422-3824
641-422-3835
641-752-6322
515-598-2063
515-574-4032
641-422-3814
641-752-6322
641-422-3835
515-598-2121
641-352-4690
641-352-4680
515-598-2127
641-422-3820
515-574-4040
515-574-4071
515-574-4021
515-598-2126
515-598-2110
515-598-2142
515-598-2070
515-598-2065
641-422-3844
515-232-1511
515-574-4071
641-422-3830
515-574-4038
641-352-4626
515-574-4059
641-422-3821
641-422-3843
641-352-4690
641-352-4690
641-352-4690
641-352-4690
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Porrez, Amber
Potts, Chelsie
Powell, Jessika
Ranson, Renee
Ratcliff, John
Reynoldson, Jennifer
Riffle, Sabre
Rodriguez, Alfredo
Sample, Randy
Sanon, Wilky
Scholl, John
Schuur, Lauren
Schuelke, Katie
Sido, Colin

Sisson, Jordan
Smart, Alexandreia
Sorensen, Don
Spencer, Nicole
Stange, Tina
Stearns, Miranda
Swope, James
Rasmuson, Chrystal
Travis, Robin
Turner, Cam
Usher-Scott, Kayce
Varland, Jim

Wall, Brad
Washington, Murphy
Wells, Marlys
Wicks, Ben
Willrett, Brian
Wilson, Judy
Wogen, Joni
Wolfe, Mark
Wolter, Don
Yetmar, Pattee

Residential Officer
Probation/Parole Officer 3
Residential Officer

Community Treatment Coordinator
Residential Officer

Executive Officer

Secretary

Probation/Parole Officer 3
Residential Officer

Residential Officer
Probation/Parole Officer 3
Community Treatment Coordinator
Probation/Parole Supervisor
Residential Officer

Residential Officer

Residential Officer

Residential Officer
Probation/Parole Officer 1

Cook

Residential Officer

Residential Officer

Personnel Technician

Secretary

Community Treatment Coordinator
Probation/Parole Officer 2

Program Supervisor

Building Maintenance
Probation/Parole Officer 3
Secretary

Probation/Parole Officer 1
Probation/Parole Officer 3
Probation/Parole Officer 3
Residential Officer

Building Maintenance

Community Treatment Coordinator
Administrative Assistant

515-574-4071
515-574-4071
641-352-4690
515-598-2107
641-352-4690
515-598-2061
641-352-4610
641-352-4670
641-352-4690
515-574-4071
641-422-3815
641-424-3841
515-574-4027
641-422-3835
515-574-4071
641-422-3835
515-574-4071
515-574-4044
641-422-3839
641-422-3835
641-352-4690
515-574-4022
641-352-4611
641-422-3816
641-422-3823
515-574-4036
641-352-4682
641-422-3811
515-598-2112
641-422-3802
641-422-3807
515-574-4047
641-422-3835
515-598-2060
515-291-9244
515-574-4017




