Department of Correctional Services, Second Judicial District Alphabetic Staff List – Updated 03/27/2020

Name	Title	Direct Phone #
Allbee, Peggy	Food Services Leader	515-574-4069
Allbee, Robin	Residential Manager	515-574-4053
Bailey, Shane	Probation/Parole Officer 1	515-574-4043
Balcom, Lisa	Probation/Parole Officer 2	515-232-1810
Beers, Damon	Systems Administrator	515-598-2130
Berends-Havens, Tabitha	Probation/Parole Officer 2	641-485-8478
Borchardt, Diane	Secretary	641-422-3804
Borgman, Marc	Polygrapher	641-422-3819
Brandt, Julie	Supervisor	641-352-4604
Bruce, Billy	Residential Officer	641-352-4690
Busick, Brian	Residential Officer	515-574-4071
Cameron, Jim	Probation/Parole Officer 3	515-598-2140
Carlson, Tenette	Probation/Parole Officer 3	515-574-4035
Clark, Jody	Residential Officer	515-574-4071
Clausen, Ginger	Cook	641-422-3839
Coe, Leslie	Probation/Parole Officer 2	641-422-3812
Cooper, Nolan	Probation/Parole Officer 1	641-422-3845
Cripe, Julie	Probation/Parole Officer 2	515-574-4061
Crockford, Deb	Residential Officer	641-422-3835
Crouch, James	Probation/Parole Officer 2	515-574-4046
Dalbec, Mike	Residential Manager	641-352-4686
Danielson, Joel	Division Manager	515-598-2120
Davis, Amanda	Probation/Parole Officer 2	641-422-3818
Davis, Cathy	Probation/Parole Officer 2	515-574-4037
Davis, Laura	Cook	641-352-4683
Day, Rick	Probation/Parole Officer 3	641-352-4624
Deam, Christine	Community Treatment Coordinator	641-352-4627
DiBlasi, Mike	Probation/Parole Officer 3	515-598-2141
Deitrick, Megan	Probation/Parole Officer 2	641-422-3808
Dolata, Michael	Residential Officer	515-574-4071
Dunphy, Renae	Probation/Parole Officer 3	641-422-3838
Ebelsheiser, Debra	Cook	515-574-4069
Eich, Emily	Probation/Parole Officer 3	641-352-4650
Eirikson, Judy	Food Services Leader	641-352-4683
Erdman, Becky	Food Services Leader	641-422-3839
Erdman, John	Building Maintenance	641-422-3833
Frank, Stella	Residential Officer	641-422-3835
Gayther, Thomas	Probation/Parole Officer 2	641-422-3822
Gonzales, Rick	Residential Officer	641-352-4690
Gordon, Michele	Community Treatment Coordinator	641-422-3825
Groteluschen, Jon	Executive Officer	515-574-4019
Hackman, Darleen	Probation/Parole Officer 2	641-422-3828
Halbur, Kristen	Residential Officer	515-574-4062
Harms, Bridget	Residential Officer	641-422-3835
Harvey, Blake	Community Treatment Coordinator	515-574-4042
Hawver, Dave	Probation/Parole Officer 3	641-422-3803
Heinrichs, Adam	Residential Officer	641-422-3835
Helmick, Doug	Systems Administrator	515-574-4018
Hill, Shane	Residential Officer	641-422-3835

Department of Correctional Services, Second Judicial District Alphabetic Staff List – Updated 03/27/2020

Name	Title	Direct Phone #
Hollander, Gretchen	Probation/Parole Officer 3	641-422-3813
Hotchkiss, Philip	Probation/Parole Officer 2	515-574-4060
Hrubetz, Dana	Probation/Parole Officer 2	641-422-3809
Ilmet, Detchine	Residential Officer	515-574-4071
Jenkins, Gretchen	Probation/Parole Officer 2	641-352-4621
Jilek, Deb	Secretary	641-422-3806
Jochimsen, Clark	Building Maintenance	515-574-4070
Jones, Teri	Probation/Parole Supervisor	515-598-2125
Jones, Troy	Probation/Parole Officer 3	641-352-4642
Kamp, Carla	Secretary	515-574-4034
Kennis, Matthew	Probation/Parole Officer 2	515-598-2124
Kimbrough-Slaikeu, Heather	Residential Officer	515-574-4071
Klobnak, Michael	Probation/Parole Officer 3	515-598-2143
Kozisek, Kevin	Probation/Parole Officer 2	641-422-3824
Lamb, Zachery	Residential Officer	641-422-3835
Langenwalter, Allison	Probation/Parole Officer 2	641-752-6322
Lappe, Ashley	Psychologist (District-Wide)	515-598-2063
Lennon, Chris	Secretary	515-574-4032
Lewerke, Jan	Probation/Parole Officer 3	641-422-3814
	Probation/Parole Officer 2	641-752-6322
Lindgren, Dan	Residential Officer	
Lovik, Scott		641-422-3835 515-598-2121
Major, Leslie	Accounting Technician Residential Officer	
Mason, Deb		641-352-4690
McAnulty, Joel	Assistant Director	641-352-4680
McArthur, Kevin	Probation/Parole Officer 2	515-598-2127
McGuire, Mike	Probation/Parole Supervisor	641-422-3820
Meier, Maury	Probation/Parole Officer 2	515-574-4040
Meyer, Rich	Residential Officer	515-574-4071
Milligan, Amanda	Director	515-574-4021
Morrow, Sarah	Probation/Parole Officer 1	515-598-2126
Mount-Hiles, Jackie	Secretary	515-598-2110
Naeve, Steve	Probation/Parole Officer 3	515-598-2142
Neisen, Amy	Probation/Parole Officer 3	515-598-2070
Nelson, Bobbie	Probation/Parole Officer 2	515-598-2065
Nelson, Jane	Probation/Parole Officer 2	641-422-3844
Nessa, Traci	Administrative Officer	515-232-1511
Neuendorf, Robert	Residential Officer	515-574-4071
Noel, Leah	Residential Manager	641-422-3830
Nolting, Nick	Probation/Parole Officer 2	515-574-4038
Norton, Dee	Probation/Parole Officer 2	641-352-4626
Nyren, Dan	Probation/Parole Officer 3	515-574-4059
O'Neill, Leah	Probation/Parole Officer 2	641-422-3821
O'Neill, Tom	Probation/Parole Officer 2	641-422-3843
Ortiz-Lopez, Agustin	Residential Officer	641-352-4690
Pannhoff, Joshua	Residential Officer	641-352-4690
Pieper, Dawn	Residential Officer	641-352-4690
Pille, David	Residential Officer	641-352-4690

Department of Correctional Services, Second Judicial District Alphabetic Staff List – Updated 03/27/2020

Name	Title	Direct Phone #
Porrez, Amber	Residential Officer	515-574-4071
Potts, Chelsie	Probation/Parole Officer 3	515-574-4071
Powell, Jessika	Residential Officer	641-352-4690
Ranson, Renee	Community Treatment Coordinator	515-598-2107
Ratcliff, John	Residential Officer	641-352-4690
Reynoldson, Jennifer	Executive Officer	515-598-2061
Riffle, Sabre	Secretary	641-352-4610
Rodriguez, Alfredo	Probation/Parole Officer 3	641-352-4670
Sample, Randy	Residential Officer	641-352-4690
Sanon, Wilky	Residential Officer	515-574-4071
Scholl, John	Probation/Parole Officer 3	641-422-3815
Schuur, Lauren	Community Treatment Coordinator	641-424-3841
Schuelke, Katie	Probation/Parole Supervisor	515-574-4027
Sido, Colin	Residential Officer	641-422-3835
Sisson, Jordan	Residential Officer	515-574-4071
Smart, Alexandreia	Residential Officer	641-422-3835
Sorensen, Don	Residential Officer	515-574-4071
Spencer, Nicole	Probation/Parole Officer 1	515-574-4044
Stange, Tina	Cook	641-422-3839
Stearns, Miranda	Residential Officer	641-422-3835
Swope, James	Residential Officer	641-352-4690
Rasmuson, Chrystal	Personnel Technician	515-574-4022
Travis, Robin	Secretary	641-352-4611
Turner, Cam	Community Treatment Coordinator	641-422-3816
Usher-Scott, Kayce	Probation/Parole Officer 2	641-422-3823
Varland, Jim	Program Supervisor	515-574-4036
Wall, Brad	Building Maintenance	641-352-4682
Washington, Murphy	Probation/Parole Officer 3	641-422-3811
Wells, Marlys	Secretary	515-598-2112
Wicks, Ben	Probation/Parole Officer 1	641-422-3802
Willrett, Brian	Probation/Parole Officer 3	641-422-3807
Wilson, Judy	Probation/Parole Officer 3	515-574-4047
Wogen, Joni	Residential Officer	641-422-3835
Wolfe, Mark	Building Maintenance	515-598-2060
Wolter, Don	Community Treatment Coordinator	515-291-9244
Yetmar, Pattee	Administrative Assistant	515-574-4017